TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PB0000039-02 SYSTEM (ZR500,DOMESTIC)
PB0000104-01 SYSTEM (ZR500,AUSTRALIA)
PB0000105-01 SYSTEM (ZR500,EXPORT)
PB0000108-01 SYSTEM (ZR500,TAIWAN)
PB0000184-02 SYSTEM (ZR500,CHINA)

ASSEMBLY

000000




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010110A+FRAMESTDMANUALHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 (Fr*xesxrr) | POWER TAKE OFF & PUMP 1
2 (FrH*wwerssk) | FRAME UNIT 1
3 (FrH**xxxxx¥) | INDICATION PLATES 1

000005




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page:
1 31790770000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
31792370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00002
31792380000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00002
31792360000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00002
31791070000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00002
36400950000  POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001

2 31790790000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
31790950000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
31790940000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
31790800000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001

3 31790910000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
31790820000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00002
31790980000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
36400030000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00000

4 31790750000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
31790850000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001

000007



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
2 36400956010 | CASE (P.T.O) 1
3 51630103020 | SHAFT (POWER TAKE OFF) 1
4 51630103030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
6 36400955010 | GEAR 1
7 51630103050 | WASHER 2
8 51630103060 | PIN,SPRING 1
9 36400955020 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1

10 51630103080 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
12 51630103090 | GEAR,OUTPUT 1
13 51630103100 | WASHER 1
15 51630103110 | SLEEVE 1
16 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 3
17 52630106230 | COVER (FRONT) 1
18 36400955030 | ADAPTER 1
19 51630103140 | GASKET 2
20 51630103150 | BOLT 4
21 36400956020 | BOLT 4 M8X1.25X30
22 36400955050 | SEAL,OIL 1
25 51630103170 | SHAFT 1
26 51630103180 | FORK 1
27 51630103190 | BOLT 1
28 36400956030 | PIN 1
29 52630106190 | SPRING 1
30 51630103200 | PLUG 1
31 51630103210 | PLUG 1
32 51630103220 | SEAL,OIL 1
33 51630103230 | BOLT 1
35 51630103240 | NUT 1
36 51630103250 | GASKET 1
37 51630103260 | GASKET 1
38 36400315040 | BOLT 6
40 36400955060 | COUPLING 1
41 36400955070 | RING,STOP 1
50 36400950000  POWER TAKE OFF 1

000012



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 36401365010 | CASE 1
2 36401365020 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401365030 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
21 36400335030 | SHIM 1
22 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
27 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401360000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790940000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000017



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36400845060 | CASE 1
2 36402465010 | GEAR 1
3 36400845030 | SHAFT 1
4 36402465020 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM N
11 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400675050 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
16 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 1 M10X1.25/1.5X43
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8Xx14
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
21 36401025060 | PLUG 1
22 36401025070 | WASHER,PLAIN 1
25 36401025100 | PACKING 1
26 36401695040 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X47
27 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
28 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
29 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
31 36401025120 | NUT (REINFORCER) 1
50 36402460000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
100 31792360000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000022



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
50 53063551150 | BACKUP STRIP 2
51 36650715040 | GASKET 2
52 36650715050 | GASKET 2
65 53063551010 | SEAL,OIL 1
100 36652290000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (SGP2-44D2H9-L) 1

000027



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36102290000 | TANK,OIL 1 000030
2 31660450100 | BAND 1 EH8286
3 90201201000 | NUT 2 M10
4 31660530200 | CUSHION 1 EH8287
12 31660520100 | BAND 1 EH8287

000032



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31631681000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1 EW6638
2 91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
3 37002480800 | HOSE 2 L=930

37002458020 | HOSE 2 L=930
4 31641031000 | JOINT 1
5 37002458040 | HOSE 2 L=860
37002480770 | HOSE 2 L=860 EW0245
6 37002455110 | HOSE 1 L=810
37002480760 | HOSE 1 L=810 EW0245
7 37002458050 | HOSE 1 L=780
37002480730 | HOSE 1 L=780 EW0245
8 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
9 37002510780 | HOSE 1 L=700
10 91803600200 | CLIP 1 D=13-20
11 31656101200 | PLUG (2-POLES,FEMALE) 1 EW6639
12 31474661600 | PLUG (2-POES,MALE) 1 EW6639
21 31631991001 | JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL 1 EW6639
50 31631680000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1

000037



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
7 36635615010 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
8 36641235030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
9 36635615020 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
22 36640765060 | O-RING 1
31 36635545060 | PLUG 2
32 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
44 36635545020 | O-RING 2
45 36635545030 | WIPER 2
52 36640765060 | O-RING 1
55 36635545040 | BRACKET 1
57 36635545050 | O-RING 2
68 36641235070 | SPRING 1
69 36641235080 | SPRING 1
70 36641235090 | O-RING 1
71 91411001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 TIP10A
72 91000590800 | O-RING 1 AS568-908
73 36640765130 | O-RING 2
75 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
100 36635610000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (POWER SUPPLY) 1

000042



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
6 36635625060 | OUTLET 1
7 36635545010 | VALVE,CONTROL 2
8 36641235030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
22 36640765060 | O-RING 3
34 36635545020 | O-RING 4
35 36635545030 | WIPER 4
45 36635545040 | BRACKET 2
47 36635545050 | O-RING 4
58 36641235070 | SPRING 1
59 36641235080 | SPRING 1
60 36641235090 | O-RING 1
61 91411001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 TIP10A
62 91000590800 | O-RING 1 AS568-908
63 36640765130 | O-RING 1
65 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
71 36635545060 | PLUG 4
72 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
100 36637730000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (R/0,2-BLOCK) 1

000044



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1380261-01 POWER SUPPLY (REAR JACK)

100




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 10X1.5T
2 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 10X1.5T
3 91810130270 | FASTENER 2
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 3
5 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.5T
6 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 10X1.5T
7 91803600200 | CLIP 1 D=13-20
8 31641800300 | COVER 1
9 80302120080 | FITTING 8 POA10PF3/8

10 91002801400 | O-RING 13 1B P14
11 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
12 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 10X1.2T
13 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
14 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1

15 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
16 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
17 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
18 37000924350 | FITTING 4

19 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11
20 37002504790 | HOSE 1 L=1500
21 31644591300 | JOINT 1

22 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14
24 37005700130 | CLAMP 2 10X2
25 90101208055 | BOLT 1 M8X55
26 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8

27 80481003037 | JOINT 4

28 80400160180 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1

29 80481003027 | JOINT 1

41 80400160202 | JOINT (FOR RETURN FILTER) 1

51 37002454570 | HOSE 4 L=2000
52 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4

53 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

54 31642591240 | CLAMP 2 12X2

55 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
56 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M8

57 31642851530 | SUPPORT 2

58 31644591450 | JOINT 2

61 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
71 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
81 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

000053



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
2 31644592100 | JOINT,ROTARY 1
3 80302090101 | FITTING 3 KCO10-020N
4 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
5 36637660000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (NABCO) 1
6 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 10X1.2T
7 37002502440 | HOSE 1 L=300
8 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
9 80400160131 | JOINT 1

10 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18

11 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8

12 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8

13 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8

14 37005700130 | CLAMP 1 10X2

15 90101208035 | BOLT 1 M8X35

16 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M8

17 31490000210 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

41 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18

000058



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36652290000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (SGP2-44D2H9-L) 1
2 36653390000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (SGP2-36) 1
3 36652280000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (SGP2-44D2H9-R) 1
4 36652910000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (36CC:R) 1

000062



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
2 31612502000 | COVER 1
3 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
5 31611640150 | SPRING 1
6 (Frxrxxee) | OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
7 37000150360 | PIN 1
8 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
9 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 EW9477
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 EW9478
10 37000164980 | PIN 2
1 80602110350 | RING,RITAINING 4 R35
12 31612770200 | CASE,OUTER 1
13 31612770500 | CASE,INNER 1
14 (Fr**xxxxx) | CYLINDER,JACK (STROKE 550) 1
15 37000165280 | PIN 1
16 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0
17 31612772100 | PLATE 1
18 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X10
19 31611643000 | FLOAT 1
31 31612779510 | SUPPORT 1
35 31621963101 | SUPPORT 1
37 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1
41 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
42 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
100 31612770100 | OUTRIGGER 1

000067



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
2 31612502000 | COVER 1
3 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
5 31611640150 | SPRING 1
6 (Frxrxxee) | OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
7 37000150360 | PIN 1
8 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
9 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 EW9477
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 EW9478
10 37000164980 | PIN 2
1 80602110350 | RING,RITAINING 4 R35
12 31613300200 | CASE,OUTER 1
13 31613300500 | CASE,INNER 1
14 (Fr*sxxxxr) ) CYLINDER,JACK (STORKE 550) 1
15 37000165280 | PIN 1
16 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0
17 31612772100 | PLATE 1
18 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X10
19 31611643000 | FLOAT 1
31 31612779510 | SUPPORT 1
35 31621963101 | SUPPORT 1
37 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1
41 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
42 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
100 31613300100 | OUTRIGGER 1

000072



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
1 (FrH*sxxxxs) | CYLINDER,JACK (REAR/STROKE 430MM) 2

1 31478091550 | CASE,OUTER 1
12 31622102000 | CASE,INNER 2
13 31621343000 | CASE (LEFT H=555) 1
14 31621344000 | CASE (RIGHT H=555) 1
15 31622103000 | SUPPORT 1
16 31622104000 | SUPPORT 1
17 90171118040 | BOLT 8 M18X40
18 90302041801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 18
19 31200713400 | SHIM 2 T=0.6
20 31621340401 | COVER 2
21 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
22 37000162930 | PIN 2
23 80314110060 | NUT 4 PT10
24 80314120060 | SLEEVE 4 PT10
25 31620386000 | BOLT 2
26 90203252000 | NUT 2
27 37000300170 | SPACER 4 L=16
28 42310210500 | PIN 2
29 37000308620 | SPACER 4
31 37003100030 | GRIP 2
32 37001200720 | SPRING 2
33 31621340200 | PIN 2
34 31621340100 | PLATE 2
35 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M12X30
36 90302401201 | WASHER,SPRING (12) 12
37 31620437000 | GUIDE 8
38 90101210025 | BOLT 8 M10X25
39 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 12 10
40 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 10X1.8T
44 80314130080 | FITTING 4 PA10PT1/4
45 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-TYPE PT1/8
46 82400000459 | CAP 2
47 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 8 S20
48 37001100660 | ROLLER ASSY 6
49 37000303100 | SPACER 2 L=129
61 31621340300 | SUPPORT 2
62 90171116050 | BOLT 8 M16X50
63 90202781600 | NUT 16 M16
65 37000539370 | PLATE 2
71 31622141200 | PIN ASSY 2
81 31642900100 | PIPE ASSY (LEFT) 1
82 31642900200 | PIPE ASSY (RIGHT) 1
83 37002408200 | HOSE 4 L=1060
84 44340295000 | JOINT,SWIVEL 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
85 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
91 44340297520 | REPAIR KIT (O-RINGX2 BACKUPX2SEALX2) 4

122 80516006004 | BEARING,BALL 6

000077



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31624970000 | FRAME ASSY (R/O:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1 PA4246
31624970001 | FRAME ASSY(R/O:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1 PA4247
4 (Fr*sesxs) - PIPING,REAR JACK (1) 1
6 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
7 (Fr*ewsrsiy | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000082



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 36620990000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
2 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
3 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X25
4 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
5 36032650001 | CYLINDER,JACK 1

1 36032651000 | CYLINDER 1

12 80136363071 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6.3X71

13 37001600000 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M36

14 36032654000 | ROD 1

15 91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1

16 91002803400 | O-RING 1 1B P34

17 36032652000 | PISTON 1

18 36030643000  COVER,ROD 1

19 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70

20 91694006000 | PACKING 1

21 91410206002 | RING,BACKUP 1

22 36010130030 | WASHER 1

23 91660006000 | SEAL,DUST 2

24 80622000600 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP60

30 36032659900 | PACKING SET 1 60X75

000087




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

2 31330920700 | PLATE 1
3 31330920800 | PIN 1 EW6243
4 37001201380 | SPRING 1
6 37000161150 | PIN 1
7 80613310060 | RING,RITAINING 1 6
9 80136332020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 3.2X20

10 91810130250 | FASTENER 1

11 31330921100 | GRIP 1

12 90303071401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 14 EW6244

23 31331610100 | PIN 1 EW6244

32 37001707050 | CABLE,CONTROL 1 L=1259

000092



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PC1230028-00 PIPING,REAR JACK (ROTARY 1,WITH POWER/S)

FRONT

!

A

CONNECTED TO
FIG.PC120
(REAR JACK 2

s/ b o e




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PC6390038-01 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

100

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.30 (KEY NO.3:6:17:8:74,11,12



50

TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PD1010145-01 REDUCER,SWING SPEED




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PE5020077-03 ELEC.ASSY

B (LEFT JUACK) —= FRONT
e =h
I | {/’%;H\\> A

11

1
_Z Y F—-— |
1 """: —--— 1
11 _J !
N
__ ] |
r A
__ L B R N
- ] N~
B (RIGHT JACK) 5

14 10
6.7 44
CN3B 45
‘4 20 2 4342




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8Xx14
2 31653230100 | SUPPORT 1
3 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M6
4 90101206040 | BOLT 4 M6X40
5 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
6 31653230200 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=800
7 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 1
8 91810130240 | FASTENER 3

000116




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 36072280000 | WINCH (DRUM FREE) 1 00C
2 91001206000 | O-RING 1 1A G60
4 31310610500 | BREATHER,AIR 1

000120




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PF1010335-00 WINCH (DRUM FREE)

A YF
WINCH

IO}
MOUNT

)

AAE DS 04YF
PIPING,WINCH

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' b=FASSY s x=4L (F SAH ZVU=)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (DRUM FREE)

7' L=hASSY s X—4 (YK »YUUSH)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (1-PART LINE OPE.)

~

F AT T AV=F U 04U
DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WIND

’J‘ ’I' I‘. [] D—j.
GUIDE,ROPE

FTAS2H F=-N DAV
DETECTOR,OVER WIND

10

7V
HOOK




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PF1050425-03 HOOK (LOCKING)

100

40

12

10




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PF1400321-00 MOUNT,WINCH




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PG1020004-00 GUIDE,ROPE (RETAINING WIRE ROPE)

H Ap ,0-7°
GUIDE.ROPE

v
HOOK

NI

F AT AN DL
DETECTOR,0OVER WIND

2 L= hFASSY k-4
FLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PG1130145-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)

4 s

/ /
e
ZR500 4 ZR550
ZREE0O ONLY




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PH1250115-00 MOMENT LIMITER (BML)

100

21




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PH5031463-01 HARNESS




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PH5032321-00 HARNESS

100

L

(0] «]

| <}

f | f T\
J1 J2

VIR |wiw|R| I = = = = 16 [WRW[wIR|W|

[YIR|o]L|R] LIRIPIYIR|O)]

CN35 CN35




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
P11010077-01 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING)

i rvany MULIUK, HIUKAULLL LOWLIW)

*SEAL KIT KEY NO.80:(KEY NO. 32 34,49,50,67)




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

P11120196-03 VALVE,SOLENOID

100
_ _ _ | _ _ _
92
1
A
| — ¥ 4 W ’]
L3 1
- Ll - 1
[T [H]
il i
R
! ||
T
. ¢
I]ill
[}
| AT O |
1 ﬂ. T —
SESTZE.B ES
My Ef ==Y
1 i
I
57 69 63
o . _ —_
' iy 1 :
h —=:
]
] | ' y ,
52 58 66 54 55 56 68 59 62 61 67 60




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
6 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
50 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000173




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No (

1

36682740000

METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/FRENCH)

1

000178



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

S

1

36682420000

METER,LOAD (2.9TON KUSABA/ENG.& JAPANESE)

1

000183




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial N
1 (Frxmemer) | MOUNT (PLATE/VALVE,SOLENOID) 1
2| | (x| PIPING,LOWER 1
3 (Frrwmemer) | ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/BOOM,JACK INTERLOCK) 1
4 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
6 (Frrwmeme) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,JACK INTERLOCK) 1

000188



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31230989510 | POST 1
2 37000177540 | PIN 1
3 80136363080 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6.3X80
4 37000177520 | PIN 1 PA3683
37000209240 | PIN 1 PA3684
5 31230622500 | COVER 1
6 31630302000 | PLATE 1 T=1.5
7 90101210016 | BOLT 2 M10X16
8 31230980300 | COVER 1
9 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 7 M8X10
10 82458102000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 B-PT1/8
1 82400000459 | CAP 1
12 31230883000 | COVER (IRON) 1
31230883500 | COVER (PLASTIC) 1
13 31630482000 | PLATE 1
16 90451700100 | SCREW,TAPPING 4 M4X6.4
41 31230580220 | SUPPORT 2

000192



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 (***********) FRAM E 1
2 (FrHHwssek) | TANK,OIL (MOUNT) 1
3 (FrHasrs) - SWING UNIT 1 EW0248
(Frxxxex) 1 SWING UNIT 1 EW0249
4 (Fr*sesasi) | COVER,BEARING 1
5 31631320000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1 EW0414
31631680000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1 EW0415
6 (rrrxxxe) | STOPPER,ROTARY JOINT 1
7 (FrFaesrse) - SWING FRAME 1
8 31241060000 | CYLINDER,ELEVATING 1
9 (FrHaesss) - MOUNT,WINCH 1
10 (rrrrxxea) | PIPING,UPPER 1
11 (FrH*ewsrsr) - OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE) 1
21 (FrH*wwexxs) | PIPING,LOWER 1 EW0248
(FrHsxsxss) - PIPING,LOWER 1 EW0249
22 () | PIPING,LOWER (VALVE/NABCO) 1 EW0248
(FrH*exsxs) - PIPING,LOWER (VALVE/NABCO) 1 EW0249
24 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY 1
25 (FrH*awsasiy | ELEC.ASSY (SWITCH COVER) 1
28 36682510000 | METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/ENGLISH) 1
36682500000 | METER,LOAD (3.0TON KUSABA/ENGLISH) 1
36682740000 | METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/FRENCH) 1
36683370000 | METER,LOAD (3.2TON KUSABA/ENGLISH) 1 EW4799
36683380000 | METER,LOAD (3.2TON NAGANO/ENGLISH) 1 EWA4799
36683590000 | METER,LOAD (3.1TON ENGLISH/KUSABA) 1 EW4800
30 (FrH*wwexssk) | OUTRIGGER (MOUNT,L=700) 1
(FrHsxesss) - OUTRIGGER (MOUNT,L=590) 1
(rrxxxxea) | OUTRIGGER (MOUNT,L=900/FOR EXPORT) 1
32 (Fr*xxxxss) | DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING 1

000197



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
2 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
4 37000105610 | PIN 21 L=18
5 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 22
6 31323630200 | ROD ASSY 1
7 37000164930 | PIN 1
8 31322224200 | PLATE 7 L=1
9 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 4X20
10 31323140450 | LEVER 1
11 31323140350 | LEVER 1
12 31323140250 | LEVER 1
13 31323140150 | LEVER 1
14 31323330100 | KNOB (BLACK) 3
15 31323330200 | KNOB (RED) 1
16 90101210050 | BOLT 1 M10X50
17 37000147840 | PIN 1
18 31323630300 | ROD ASSY 1
19 31323144200 | SUPPORT 1
20 90186208040 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X40
21 37000311660 | SPACER 3 L=19
22 31323144300 | LINK 1
23 37000311490 | SPACER 1 L=20
25 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
26 37002220460 | PLATE,NAME 1
27 37002220470 | PLATE,NAME 1
28 37002220480 | PLATE,NAME 1
29 37002220490 | PLATE,NAME 2
30 37002220530 | PLATE,NAME 1
31 37002220540 | PLATE,NAME 1
32 37002220550 | PLATE,NAME 1
33 31270212000 | CAP 1
41 31323301100 | SUPPORT 1
42 31322031150 | SUPPORT 1
43 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X10
44 90102208035 | BOLT 1 M8X35
45 31323330200 | KNOB (RED) 1
46 31323330100 | KNOB (BLACK) 3
47 31323141850 | LEVER 1
48 31323140350 | LEVER 1
49 31323140250 | LEVER 1
50 31323140150 | LEVER 1
51 37000175340 | PIN 1
52 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 3 4X20
53 31322224200 | PLATE 8 L=1 EW0293
31322224200 | PLATE 7 L=1 EW0294
54 31323141500 | SUPPORT 1 EW0293
55 80824001206 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
56 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
57 37000311190 | SPACER 1 L=16
58 31323141200 | LINK 1 EW0293
31323141201 | LINK 1 EW0294
59 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
71 31323630250 | ROD 1
72 90203200800 | NUT 2 M8
73 31320810210 | END 2
81 31323630350 | ROD 1
101 31323141250 | LINK 1 EW0293
102 31323141300 | PIN 1 EW0293
103 80620210120 | PIN,SNAP 1
104 31323141350 | ROLLER 1
111 31323141600 | SUPPORT 1 EW0293
112 31323331550 | SUPPORT 1 EWO0293
113 80136332016 | PIN,SPLIT 1 3.2X16 EW0293

000200



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1012230-01 ELEC.ASSY (AC100V300W LAMP/CARRIER)

1
Ea-XRy23 = PN
.~ 1 =% |
O] STo— - —>
¥-5w PTOL#—
2
5
qAun" =5 d/
| % i
_ . -
#—pA, " —_A—

A4ZX, hay, B
U, S4nY,

BRD ¥ AORS BEHDF B 200

Ay P U =n=XZRHEE




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1012304-07 ELEC.ASSY (SWITCH COVER)

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1012344-02 ELEC.ASSY (24V60W LAMP/MOUNT,POST)




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rel
1 31653223200 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1
2 31270230700 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31653221100 | SPEAKER (ASSY ONLY) 1
4 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
5 82197600103 | CAP (RED) 1
6 91810130240 | FASTENER 15
7 31653224200 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1
8 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
9 31653221201 | HARNESS 1
10 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
1 82400000475 | PLATE 1
12 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
13 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10
14 31270230600 | PLATE,NAME 1
15 31653221300 | COVER 1
16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
17 90101206030 | BOLT 4 M6X30
18 80192483006 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X6
19 82401800120 | PLUG (FOR M12) 2
20 31653221400 | PLATE,NAME 1
21 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 4
22 82401800080 | PLUG (FOR MS8) 1
23 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6

000217



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1013786-00 ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)

2,3

2,3 45

cl/ 71

‘I“'r
| LJ||

oo N N

N
-- ﬁﬁﬁ




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1014118-00 ELEC.ASSY

_ | _
CN31 CN7 (M)
L [ 1
3
_ | _
| CNG1
ENS1

2
_ _ | _
CN7 )

CN31 CN4 (F)
1 (]
4

_ |




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010110A+FRAMESTDMANUALHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1014290-02 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/BOOM,JACK INTERLOCK)

9 1 9 11 Ch41
5,14 5 35 5

5

o G

114

114

13 _en3!

51
!
O

\ o

ClmeiC T
= 3 11
0!
1-49
i = 'E%
[T |
ZR360SL  500SLOMAE
B
55
CN16
CN14 T
R 5
3
/
C
MANTIARZ IR 2 ANER 93 52 54
zesy /
vy 7R

\

4

74 OB 7 A AHELA ORe

A



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 82109902050 | SWITCH,THERMO 1
2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 6
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 15
4 31501162100 | HARNESS 1 PA1301
31501162101 | HARNESS 1 PA1302
6 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X10
8 31653241300 | COVER 1
9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 1
10 82100001220 | INSULATOR 1
11 82100002596 | RELAY 1 PA1301
34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1 PA1302
12 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
13 80192486012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12 PA1301
80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12 PA1302
31 31653243100 | SUPPORT 1
32 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 1
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 1
33 31477311200 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1
34 31501162210 | PLATE,NAME (OIL COOLER ON/OFF) 1

000234



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Ei
1 (FrH*swnarrry | ELEC.ASSY (LAMP,LOWER/FRAME) 1
2 (Frxrxxe) | ELEC.ASSY (24V60W LAMP/MOUNT,POST) 1

000237



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 82105501001 | SWITCH,TOGGLE (PLATING) 1
2 82101940130 | SWITCH,PUSH (3PJW106F-021-CC) 1
10 31653244200 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1

000242




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 82105410110 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
2

82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN)

SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1

2
10 31653224300

000247




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 82105501003 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31653322200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,2-SW) 1

000252



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN5010072-01 NAME PLATE ASSY

wWITHOUT
HOOK—1N/




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1000142-00 INDICATION PLATES (EXPORT)

AAN
INDICATION PLATES

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1012313-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK)




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1013038-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AC100V300W LAMP)

=, (N Ty
NS & :ﬁ [
Iﬁ \“0 ___Jalr.—a.,ﬂ_al\ I1I:|I—i I !

N Gt (R g B

1\ 1 1
- i -.\_q7= -
l ) __!"I_! E 1 ].° ' T _!I
i ___ill ! N 1 i ___il
= Ul -5l T |
_ZR2E0STD ZR2EDSL —ZR230




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1013486-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (FRAME/JAPANESE)




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1014590-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,JACK INTERLOCK)

===

YUSSTBTO M) HORE Ro 22879 PV TORE




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD

MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31398320100 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
2 31398320200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
3 31398320300 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
4 31398320400 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
5 31393180100 | REFLECTOR (RED) 2
6 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 4
7 37002213970 | PLATE,NAME (MARKING) 2

000286




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 37002218950 | PLATE,NAME (BOOM) 1
2 37002218960 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH) 1
3 37002218970 | PLATE,NAME (ELEVATING) 1
4 37002218980 | PLATE,NAME (SWING) 2
5 37002218990 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
6 37002219000 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
7 37002219010 | PLATE,NAME (ACCELERATOR) 1
8 37002219020 | PLATE,NAME (BOOM) 1
9 37002219030 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH) 1

10 37002219040 | PLATE,NAME (ELEVATING) 1
11 37002219050 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
12 37002219060 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
13 37002219070 | PLATE,NAME (ACCELERATOR) 1
14 37002227580 | PLATE,NAME (RET.) 1
15 37002227590 | PLATE,NAME (RET.) 1
16 31394580921 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING/CRANE OPE) 2
17 31496730350 | PLATE,CAUTION (OPERATING METHOD IN AN) 1
18 31496730340 | PLATE,NAME (HORN/OVER WIND) 1
19 31496730330 | PLATE,NAME 1
20 31394580911 | PLATE,CAUTION ('WARNING/OUTRIGG) 2
21 37002219100 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
22 37002219111 | PLATE,CAUTION (WHEN EXTENDING) 2
23 14137207000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 5
24 37002227600 | PLATE,NAME (BOOM STOWING) 1
25 37002200320 | PLATE,NAME 1
26 37002219080 | PLATE,NAME (OIL LEVEL) 1
27 37002228260 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
28 37002223170 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
29 37002223200 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
30 37002227610 | PLATE,NAME (REPLACE THE FACING) 1
31 37002224440 | PLATE,NAME 1

000291



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31491351100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31491351200 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31491351300 | PLATE,NAME 2
4 31491351400 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 37002222560 | PLATE,NAME (ZR504,CARGO CRANE) 2
6 31392140130 | INDICATOR 2
7 90190000060 | BOLT 2 M10X16

000296



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31491362100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31491362200 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31491362300 | PLATE,NAME 2
4 31491362400 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 37002222570 | PLATE,NAME (ZR505,CARGO CRANE) 2
6 31392140130 | INDICATOR 2
7 90190000060 | BOLT 2 M10X16

000301



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial N

OB WN-

31491374101
31491374201
31491374301
31491374401
31392140130
90190000060

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)
PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)
PLATE,NAME (WORKING RANGE)
PLATE,NAME (RATED LIFTING CAPACITIES)
INDICATOR

BOLT

NN

M10X16

000306



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 31491343100 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31491343200 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31491346300 | PLATE,NAME 2
4 31491346400 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 37002222550 | PLATE,NAME (ZR503,CARGO CRANE) 2
6 31392140130 | INDICATOR 2
7 90190000060 | BOLT 2 M10X16

000311



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

A ON-

31498062100
31498062200
31496853300
31392140130
90190000060

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)
PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)
INDICATOR

BOLT

NDNMNN=_2 2

M10X16

000316



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial N

OB WN-

31496851100
31496851200
31491344301
31491344401
31392140130
90190000060

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)

PLATE,NAME (WORKING RANGE)
PLATE,NAME (RATED LIFTING CAPACITIES)
INDICATOR

BOLT

NN

M10X16

000321



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

A ON-

31498092100
31498092200
31495703300
31392140130
90190000060

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)
PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)
INDICATOR

BOLT

NDNMNN=_2 2

M10X16

000326



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

OB WN-

31491356100
31491356200
31490804300
31490801400
31392140130
90190000060

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)
PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)
PLATE,NAME (RATED LIFTING CAPACITY)
INDICATOR

BOLT

NN=aN=a

M10X16

000331



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

OB WN-

31491366100
31491366200
31490813300
31490811400
31392140130
90190000060

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)
PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)
PLATE,NAME (RATED LIFTING CAPACITY)
INDICATOR

BOLT

NN=aN=a

M10X16

000336



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

1

31490801300

PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)

1

000341



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

1

31495705300

PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)

1

000346



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
113 80620210120 | PIN,SNAP 1
114 31323141350 | ROLLER 1
131 31323141251 | LINK 1 EW0294
132 31323141301 | PIN 1 EW0294
135 37000311480 | SPACER 1 L=10 EW0294

000350



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R
1 (Frxxxrk) | OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR 1
2 (***********) E LEC As SY 1
3 (Frxxxrik) | PIPING,REAR JACK (ROTARY TYPE) 1
4 (Frxwrrsik) | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1
7 (Frxxxrsik) | LOCK ASSY (REAR OUTRIGGER) 1

000355



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

NOOGOAWN =

31491356100
31491356200
31490804300
31392140130
90190000060
37002230000

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD RADIUS)
PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)
INDICATOR

BOLT

PLATE,NAME (ZR500)

NNDNMNN=_2

M10X16

000360



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

OB WN-

31498091100
31498091200
31495706300
31392140130
90190000060
37002230000

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)

PLATE,NAME (LOAD INDICATOR)
PLATE,NAME(EMPTY CHASSIS RATED CAPACITY)
INDICATOR

BOLT

PLATE,NAME (ZR500)

NNDNMNN=_2

M10X16

000365



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 37002456720 | HOSE 1 L=2100
3 37002514800 | HOSE 1 L=1800
4 91810130270 | FASTENER 2
5 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
6 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
7 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
8 80430620800 | JOINT 2
9 37000924110 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
10 31623152500 | CLAMP ASSY 1
1 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 11 M SE-15BK
12 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 11 M SE-18BK
13 90171108025 | BOLT 4 M8X25
14 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
15 37000926040 | JOINT 2
16 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
17 31844910100 | SUPPORT 1
18 37000713590 | CLAMP ASSY 2 D=20
31 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
41 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18

000370



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End

2 31631807510 | CASE (RING) 1

4 31631807520 | SPACER 1

11 31631807530 | CLAMP (CABLE) 1

15 31631807540 | O-RING 1

16 31631807550 | PACKING 1

101 31631807560 | HOLDER ASSY,BRUSH (WITH BRUSH) 1

900 31631803000 | RING ASSY,SLIP 1

000375



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PV1020261-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (MAIN/NACHI)

23|45
| _ _ _
! 64 63 65
62
_ 66
| 618191101
— |
: O
O I J ?a&:- - qg
bl A ' 3 =
O r L | | -
Lo -
67

121 r115

120

125




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1020346-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

9
- - _ _ ] - - _ _
147
113 131 133 135 164 115 90 139 122 123 137 124 127
1
et ._!/ 82
@) O b |
1
[
] 143
L
1
| 140 ,141
142
17~ 118 1197 1207 121 125 128 126 129 144
10
_ _ _ _ ] _ _ _ _
161
1
1
162
130 |
1
O
1
| /
174 185
11
_ _ _ _ ] _ _ _ _
131 90 133 164 135 123 173 177
1
! f —
132 (::)
\
! 130 (/ = [
@) d p d b |y
H__J - "




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rel

7 36802865030 | PLATE,NAME 1

8 36802865050 | PLATE,NAME 1
21 36802865040 | CASE (BATTERY) 1
22 36802865060 | BATTERY (4 PIECES) 1
31 36802865070 | STRAP 1
41 36802865080 | RUBBER (FOR SWITCH) 1
50 36802863000 | SWITCH BOX(RADIO CONTROL) 1

000383



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1040065-01 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL)

50




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 36062805010 | BODY KIT (ACCEL.. POSITIONER) 1
2 36647985160 | COIL,SOLENOID 2
3 36647645050 | WASHER 2
4 36647645060 | NUT 2
5 91001101100 | O-RING 2 1A P11
6 91001001200 | O-RING 2 1A S$12
7 36647985170 | COIL 1
8 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 2
9 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2
10 36062805020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET (WITH WASHER) 2
32 36642415320 | PLATE 1
33 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 1
37 91001101001 | O-RING 1 1A P10A
38 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
39 91001102800 | O-RING 1 1A P28
40 91002803200 | O-RING 1 1B P32
41 91001000900 | O-RING 3 S9
42 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 1 P14
43 91411002800 | RING,BACKUP 2 P28
57 36647285340 | BALL,STEEL 2
58 91000501700 | O-RING 2
60 36647285350 | O-RING 2
61 91001001800 | O-RING 2 S18
62 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 4 3116
100 36062800000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1

000392



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial |

OB WN-

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

RADIO CONTROL

OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADIO CONTROL)
ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL,HOOK-IN)
ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL/SELECTION DATA)
PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT.VALVE/NACHI)
PIPING,LOWER (RADICON./REPLACE FILTER)

1

-_— ek e - -

000397



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Seriz

NOOAW-

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
36194670000
(***********)

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER)

DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)

MOMENT LIMITER (BML)

ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR STANDBY POWER)
MOUNT (BOOM)

1

B e e e )

000402



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 36800335010 | ELEMENT,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE,TYPE A,B) 2
3 36800615010 | ARM (28X300) 1
4 36800145010 | CABLE 1 10M EW3688
36800145011 | CABLE 1 10M EW3689

7 36800145020 | WASHER 1
8 36800145030 | NUT 1

10 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

000407



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | S
1| | (*#wewesn) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B) 1
(#+x#srwnssy | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
2| | (Wwwwxwseox) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
3| | (wwwwweeoo) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE) 1
(wwxwsmwnns) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-A) 1
4| | (vwwwwwsor) | MJOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
(F+xwsmwnes) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B) 1
5| | (s++xooesr) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E) 1
6| | (vwwwxwiex) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B) 1
7| | (reeeexex) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B) 1
(F+xwsmmnes) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
8| | (*+**wwwwx) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
9| | (wwwwwrsinnry | MOUNT,ANTENNA 1
10 | | (W*wxxserxk) | MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD) | 1
(rxesssessrx) | MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD) | 1
(#+xxsewnsry | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
(F+xwsmwnes) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
11| | (w*wwxwies) | JIOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
12| | (Wwxeseerr) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E) 1
13| | (w+wmeeccr) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A B) 1
14 | | (Wwwxesieerr) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E) 1
15| | (***eesxxx) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E) 1
16 | | (W**++wexxt) | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL) 1
(wx#smwesinr) | MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD) | 1
(rxesswessrx) | MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD) | 1
(#+xxsrwnssy | MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
17 | | (xsxeessss) | MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD) | 1
1

(***********)

MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)

000412



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2
2 31652452000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 5 8
8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5 D6.5
9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

21 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000417




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1
2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1
3 31652962000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8
8 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 5 8
9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5 D6.5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90190210025 | BOLT 4 M10X25

12 90302511001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

13 31930740300 | PACKING 4

14 31930530300 | PACKING 4

31 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

32 36802100000 | ANTENNA 1

000422




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
2 31653230100 | SUPPORT 1
3 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M6
4 90101206060 | BOLT 4 M6X60
5 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
6 31653230200 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=800
7 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 1
8 91810130240 | FASTENER 3
9 31655350900 | SUPPORT 1

10 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
31 82100002385 | CONNECTOR 2

000427



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1
2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1
3 31651782000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8
8 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 5 8
9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5 D6.5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

12 90302511001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

13 31930740300 | PACKING 4

14 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

22 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

000432




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31652962000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
2 31930460100 | SUPPORT 2
3 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
4 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
5 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
6 82401600506 | CLAMP 10 D6.5
7 82401600510 | CLAMP 8 10
8 31930180100 | SUPPORT 1
9 80142838032 | SCREW,wWOOD 2
10 91810130240 | FASTENER 4
11 82100002006 | CLAMP 1 WR10
12 90918160160 | SCREW,TAPPING 1
13 90918135160 | SCREW,TAPPING 8
21 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
22 36802100000 | ANTENNA 1

000437




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31930180100 | SUPPORT 1
2 80142838032 | SCREW,WOO0D 2
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 4
4 82401600510 | CLAMP 1 10
5 31651792000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
6 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
7 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
8 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
9 31930460100 | SUPPORT 2
10 82401600506 | CLAMP 13 D6.5
21 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000442




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 90190000008 | BOLT,STUD 2 M6X20

2 31360202500 | SUPPORT 2

3 31360742500 | SUPPORT 1

4 31360192900 | SUPPORT 1 L=55

5 37001601290 | NUT 1 M12

6 31360742700 | NUT 1 M12

7 31360003020 | SUPPORT 1 L=63

8 37001601010 | NUT 3

9 90288106030 | NUT 3 M6X30

000447



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial Nc

1| | (wwwwemees) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR503,B/3.13T) 1
(wmewwwnss) | PLATE,NAME (B,ZR503/3130KG) 1 EW4970

2| | (wwwwweooor) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR503,D/3.13T) 1
(wmmewwwnss) | PLATE,NAME (D,ZR503/3130KG) 1 EW4970

3| | (wwwwmenor) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR504,B/3.13T) 1
(rrwwxsssinn) | PLATE,NAME (B,ZR504/3130KG) 1 EW4970

4| | (wwwwweoeor) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR504,D/3.13T) 1
(wmewwwnns) | PLATE,NAME (D,ZR504/3130KG) 1 EW4970

5| | (wwwweenoor) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR505,B/3.13T) 1
(wmmmwwwnss) | PLATE,NAME (B,ZR505/3130KG) 1 EW4970

6| | (wwwwwenoor) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR505,D/3.13T) 1
(#rwwxessinn) | PLATE,NAME (D,ZR505/3130KG) 1 EW4970

7| | (wwwwweeoor) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR506,B/3.13T) 1
(wmewwwnss) | PLATE,NAME (B,ZR506/3130KG) 1 EW4970

8| | (wwwwwwnennr) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR506,D/3.13T) 1
(wmmmwwwnss) | PLATE,NAME (D,ZR506/3130KG) 1 EW4970

9 | | (wwwwwwr) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (POWER PACKAGE,ROTARY/LOW TRUCK) 1

(i) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (POWER PACKAGE,ROTARY/HIGHT TRUCK) | 1

1 o (***********) COOLER’OIL 1

11 | | (wwwwwwwwnnr) | REMOTE CONTROL (KIT:RCS-FC1/EMERGENCY SW) 1

12| | (o) || AMP (ALARM:F-RADIO CONTROL/EXPORT) 1

000452



TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

91803600400
36690250000
91002802900
91002803800
31730362100
36620400000
31730362200
80330003200
31730362300

CLIP
COOLER,OIL
O-RING
O-RING

JOINT
VALVE,CHECK
JOINT

JOINT

JOINT

_ e S S S NN =N

D=27-40

1B P29
1B P38

000459

000171

000457




TM-ZR500 31094010110A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rel

HBOWON-=

82109902050
91850310405
91810130240
31478113100
31478113101
90186208020
90186206010
31653241300
82100001400
82100001220
82100002596
90280200600
80192486012
82100000745
82100002832
31653243100
82197518114
82197518119
31477311200
31478113250

SWITCH,THERMO

CLAMP (BLACK)

FASTENER

HARNESS

HARNESS

BOLT,FLANGE

BOLT,FLANGE

COVER

TERMINAL

INSULATOR

RELAY

NUT,FLANGE
SCREW,MACHINE

FUSE

HOLDER,FUSE

SUPPORT

CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK)
CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK)
SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)
PLATE,NAME

1

(=]

[ i N G G Qi Qi I A QI G G e 'y

M8X20
M6X10

M6
M6X12
10A,6.5X30

EW3295

EW3295
EW3295
EW3295

EW3294

000462



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR500+31094010110A+FRAMESTDMANUALHOOK+IN+Parts

